ATTACHMENT 2

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

To: Office of Planning and Research 1400 10th Street, Room 121 Sacramento, CA 95814	From: California Tahoe Conservancy 1061 Third Street South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150
Project Title: Climate Resilience Dashboard Grant	Award
Project Location – Specific: Entire Lake Tahoe Basin (Basin)	
Project Location – City: N/A Project Location – County: El Dorado and Placer co	ounties (Exhibit A)
Description of Nature, Purpose, and Beneficiaries of The California Tahoe Conservancy will provide a grant to create of an online reporting tool that tracks metrics releaseles partners to measure how the Lake Tahoe Environmental Country and Helps (1988).	o the Tahoe Regional Planning Agency (TRPA) to ating to climate resilience in the Basin. This tool onmental Improvement Program is collectively building
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: California Tahoe Conservancy (Conservancy meeting	ng of 9/15/2022) (Agenda Item 7)
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: T	ahoe Regional Planning Agency
Exempt Status: ☐ Ministerial (§ 15268) ☐ Declared Emergency (§ 15269(a)) ☐ Emergency Project (§ 15269(b)(c)) ☐ Statutory Exemption – (§ 15262 Feasibility and III) ☐ Categorical Exemption – (§ 15306 Information C	,
Reasons Why Project is Exempt: The project consists of funding the development of management, collaboration, and metric identification may result in a serious or major disturbance to an exercise of the serious of the	on activities and does not involve activities that
Contact Person: Erin Ernst Telephone Number: (530) 542-5580	
Date Received for Filing:	
Jason Vasques	
Jason Vasques Executive Director	